$650,000 - 15208 Ne 8th Street C3, Bellevue

MLS® #2425738

$650,000

3 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,245 sqft
Residential on 4.68 Acres

Bellevue, Bellevue, WA

Centrally located townhome just minutes to
1-405, 1-90, 520, Downtown Bellevue, Microsoft
HQ & T-Mobile HQ. Easy access to King
County Metro Rapid Ride & future light rail.
Walking distance to Crossroads Mall, Post
Office, parks & more. Includes 2 parking
spaces, one with attached carport (EV
charging station may be installed, per HOA
rules/regulations). Community clubhouse,
outdoor pool & park-like grounds. 1,245 sq. ft.,
3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, vaulted ceilings &
natural light. Updates: new paint, flooring,
toilets, fridge & dishwasher. Quiet setting with
semi-private patio, strong reserves, ample
storage & convenient nearby mailbox. Move-in
ready with comfort & convenience!

Built in 1973

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2425738
$650,000
$635,000
$510

3

2.5

2

1

1,245
4.68
1973




Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Style Contemporary
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 15208 Ne 8th Street C3
Area 530 - Bellevue/East of 405
Subdivision Bellevue

City Bellevue

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98007

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Carport

Interior

Interior Features  Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Fireplace, Primary Bathroom, Vaulted

Ceiling(s), Walk-In Closet(s), Washer

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning

# of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features
Lot Description

Wood Products
Dead End Street

School Information

District
Elementary
Middle
High

Bellevue
Stevenson Elem
Highland Mid
Interlake Snr High

Additional Information

Days on Market

26



Cumulative Days on Market 26
Days on Website 3

HOA Fees $750
HOA Fees Frequency Monthly



