# \$650,000 - 15208 Ne 8th Street C3, Bellevue

MLS® #2425738

## \$650,000

3 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,245 sqft Residential on 4.68 Acres

Bellevue, Bellevue, WA

Centrally located townhome just minutes to I-405, I-90, 520, Downtown Bellevue, Microsoft HQ & T-Mobile HQ. Easy access to King County Metro Rapid Ride & future light rail. Walking distance to Crossroads Mall, Post Office, parks & more. Includes 2 parking spaces, one with attached carport (EV charging station may be installed, per HOA rules/regulations). Community clubhouse, outdoor pool & park-like grounds. 1,245 sq. ft., 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, vaulted ceilings & natural light. Updates: new paint, flooring, toilets, fridge & dishwasher. Quiet setting with semi-private patio, strong reserves, ample storage & convenient nearby mailbox. Move-in ready with comfort & convenience!



Built in 1973

#### **Essential Information**

MLS®#	2425738
List Price	\$650,000
Sale Price	\$635,000
Price Per SqFt	\$510
Bedrooms	3
Bathrooms	2.5
Full Baths	2
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	1,245
Acres	4.68
Year Built	1973

Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Style Contemporary

Status Sold

# **Community Information**

Address 15208 Ne 8th Street C3

Area 530 - Bellevue/East of 405

Subdivision Bellevue City Bellevue

County King
State WA
Zip Code 98007

#### **Amenities**

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Carport

#### Interior

Interior Features Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Fireplace, Primary Bathroom, Vaulted

Ceiling(s), Walk-In Closet(s), Washer

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),

Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning

# of Stories 3

## **Exterior**

Exterior Features Wood Products

Lot Description Dead End Street

# **School Information**

District Bellevue

Elementary Stevenson Elem Middle Highland Mid

High Interlake Snr High

### **Additional Information**

Days on Market 26

Cumulative Days on Market 26 Days on Website 3

HOA Fees \$750

HOA Fees Frequency Monthly